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Round (macs):  7 3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
13.10. 20.10. 27.10. 03.11. 10.11. 24.11. 08.12. 15.12.
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2
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round 
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Total 
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Ranking
diff

from 1

LK diff
from    
6 pl.

: 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 : 9.0 : 1.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 3.0 : 7.0 5.0 : 5.0 : 2664 2792 2469 2300 2613 2524 2422 -14.5 -1.0

2.0 : 8.0 : : 8.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 3.0 : 7.0 2527 2559 2621 2387 2464 2449 2492 -17.5 -4.0

10.0 : 0.0 : : 9.0 : 1.0 : 10.0 : 0.0 : 9.0 : 1.0 1.0 : 9.0 : 9.5 : 0.5 0.0 : 10.0 2505 2412 2315 2643 2627 2593 2667 0.0 13.5

: 2.0 : 8.0 1.0 : 9.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 : : 7.0 : 3.0 5.0 : 5.0 7.0 : 3.0 2393 2353 2535 2316 2428 2560 2377 -13.5 0.0

3.0 : 7.0 : : 5.0 : 5.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 8.0 : 2.0 : : 4.0 : 6.0 2628 2341 2387 2518 2446 2542 2586 -14.5 -1.0

: 2.0 : 8.0 0.0 : 10.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 6.0 : 4.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 0.0 : 10.0 : 2570 2303 2498 2365 2368 2438 2644 -23.5 -10.0

1.0 : 9.0 : : 2.0 : 8.0 2.0 : 8.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 0.0 : 10.0 2.0 : 8.0 : : 9.5 : 0.5 2432 2477 2269 2522 2495 2447 2367 -30.0 -16.5

: 2.0 : 8.0 1.0 : 9.0 : 10.0 : 0.0 4.0 : 6.0 10.0 : 0.0 : : 6.5 : 3.5 6.5 : 3.5 : 2568 2619 2560 2825 2558 2420 2528 -8.5 5.0

8.0 : 2.0 10.0 : 0.0 9.0 : 1.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 : : 8.0 : 2.0 1.0 : 9.0 : 2590 2325 2582 2715 2652 2482 2521 -2.5 11.0

7.0 : 3.0 8.0 : 2.0 : 3.0 : 7.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 : 3.5 : 6.5 2.0 : 8.0 : : 1.0 : 9.0 2395 2404 2534 2236 2339 2448 2650 -19.0 -5.5

5.0 : 5.0 : 0.5 : 9.5 5.0 : 5.0 : 10.0 : 0.0 : 3.5 : 6.5 9.0 : 1.0 : : 8.0 : 2.0 2404 2535 2531 2533 2500 2524 2384 -7.5 6.0

: 7.0 : 3.0 10.0 : 0.0 3.0 : 7.0 6.0 : 4.0 : 0.5 : 9.5 : : 9.0 : 1.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 2374 2513 2475 2370 2536 2466 2287 -11.0 2.5
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No Name Team
Total 
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633 253.2

1 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Strikers DVA 5280 5136 24 214.0 6 12 4.8 211 3 267 211 237 156 883 2 215.1 0 183 248 193 194 818 3 215.3 0
2 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs Strikers DVA 3321 3305 16 206.6 13 14 5.6 215.8 0 215.8 0 232 152 192 189 765 6 209.7 3
3 Arturs Perepjolkins Strikers DVA 4386 4302 20 215.1 5 11 4.4 224 0 220 225 191 212 848 4 225.5 0 232 218 223 166 839 5 222 0
4 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs Strikers DVA 793 753 4 188.3 26 0 0 10 189 173 201 190 793 0 11 199.8 11

Total with HDC 13 689 622 642 571 2524 6 11 647 618 608 549 2422 14 14
1 Tatjana Teļnova Ragana 4172 3760 20 188.0 27 14 5.6 187 21 167 167 167 167 752 0 187 21 167 167 167 167 752 0 187 21
2 Māris Eisaks Ragana 6188 5872 28 209.7 8 20 8 203.8 8 229 225 178 220 884 1 205.8 6 235 170 213 242 884 6 210.9 3
3 Mārtiņš Nicmanis Ragana 4139 3551 20 177.6 38 10 4 175.9 29 172 185 185 155 813 2 178.3 27 182 180 219 167 856 0 179.3 26

Total with HDC 58 626 635 588 600 2449 3 54 638 571 653 630 2492 6 50
1 Ivars Vinters X 6236 6044 28 215.9 3 17 6.8 211.1 2 195 237 253 201 894 1 215.3 0 208 223 192 227 850 2 217.8 0
2 Kaspars Beķeris X 5638 5162 28 184.4 32 29 11.6 186.8 21 201 149 177 200 811 4 183.1 23 233 201 176 184 886 4 186.7 21
3 Pēteris Cimdiņš X 4312 4312 20 215.6 4 12 4.8 216.3 0 277 194 237 180 888 3 215.5 0 226 194 244 267 931 1 218.3 0

Total with HDC 23 696 603 690 604 2593 8 23 690 641 635 701 2667 7 21
1 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB2 3320 2920 16 182.5 33 11 4.4 182.7 24 190 164 191 184 825 5 185.1 22 168 204 183 172 815 3 186.7 21
2 Ilona Ozola NB2 5552 4336 28 154.9 45 43 17.2 155.5 44 169 161 200 168 874 0 157.9 42 194 177 122 128 789 6 158.8 42
3 Natālija Riznik NB2 3228 2360 16 147.5 47 11 4.4 141.3 55 141.3 55 119 124 134 176 773 4 141.3 55
4 Dainis Mauriņš NB2 3231 2779 16 173.7 42 12 4.8 177.1 28 158 147 223 221 861 2 179.5 26 179.5 26
5 Aleksandrs Liniņš NB2 1631 1443 8 180.4 34 8 3.2 184.6 22 184.6 22 184.6 22

Total with HDC 173 613 568 710 669 2560 7 167 600 624 558 595 2377 13 166
1 Jeļena Bistrova Wizards 4082 3590 20 179.5 36 13 5.2 184.1 23 141 178 160 203 774 2 180.6 25 180.6 25
2 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 4997 4573 24 190.5 24 12 4.8 190.3 18 190.3 18 168 206 199 205 850 2 192.8 16
3 Julians Visockis Wizards 2463 2407 12 200.6 18 9 3.6 205.7 6 205.7 6 205.7 6
4 Veronika Hudjakova Wizards 4097 3929 20 196.5 20 8 3.2 200.3 11 189 173 194 203 803 2 201.6 10 224 218 166 244 892 2 202.8 9
5 Aleksandrs Rosco Wizards 1809 1645 8 205.6 14 8 3.2 167.4 35 218 173 211 223 965 3 206.3 6 216 210 236 158 844 5 212.4 1

Total with HDC 93 617 593 634 698 2542 7 65 642 668 635 641 2586 9 57
1 Guntars Beisons NB 3747 3329 19 175.2 41 16 6.4 185.5 22 177 159 177 579 4 182.8 24 182.8 24
2 Māris Dukurs NB 5196 4842 25 193.7 23 21 8.4 195.6 14 179 193 1 196.1 14 202 228 191 187 864 3 198 12
3 Jānis Naļivaiko NB 4930 4166 24 173.6 43 16 6.4 172.4 31 189 177 152 186 828 4 172.9 31 172 223 179 219 917 4 179.2 26
4 Anita Valdmane NB 0 0 0 0 0 154.5 45 154.5 45 154.5 45
5 Dāvis Liniņš NB 3313 2969 16 185.6 30 10 4 186.4 21 124 223 180 227 838 3 189 19 227 193 159 208 863 3 193.4 16

Total with HDC 133 564 633 583 658 2438 12 133 665 708 593 678 2644 10 123
1 Pauls Aizpurvs Mira.LV 5786 5182 28 185.1 31 14 5.6 189.6 19 170 226 180 159 811 1 190 18 197 185 186 157 797 3 188.6 19
2 Valentīns Giņko Mira.LV 5413 4317 28 154.2 46 28 11.2 156.7 43 167 190 129 170 828 2 159.4 41 164 117 179 149 773 3 158.8 42
3 Aivars Zaharovs Mira.LV 5322 3810 28 136.1 49 27 10.8 136.7 58 148 151 155 122 808 4 139.3 56 179 114 151 129 797 1 139.9 56
4 Māris Solovjovs Mira.LV

Total with HDC 120 605 687 584 571 2447 7 115 655 531 631 550 2367 7 117
1 Daniels Vēzis Rags 1 4348 4324 20 216.2 2 10 4 218.5 0 197 197 197 197 788 0 218.5 0 179 264 203 164 810 2 217.1 0
2 Jānis Štokmanis Rags 1 4521 4193 20 209.7 9 8 3.2 199.8 11 203 193 169 163 772 3 203.3 8 203.3 8
3 Aleksis Štokmanis Rags 1 5267 4651 24 193.8 22 13 5.2 184.5 22 180 205 206 181 860 2 189.5 19 202 235 187 157 857 2 193.6 16
4 Ivars Volodko Rags 1 2422 2418 12 201.5 16 7 2.8 213.4 1 213.4 1 213 205 225 214 861 1 215 0

Total with HDC 34 613 628 605 574 2420 5 28 614 724 635 555 2528 5 24
1 Ints Krievkalns Meistari 5953 5785 28 206.6 12 24 9.6 209.9 3 169 213 202 218 814 6 211.4 2 206 168 203 233 818 3 209.1 4
2 Andrejs Zilgalvis Meistari 5783 5487 28 196.0 21 16 6.4 196.9 13 205 180 176 198 811 2 197 13 225 177 199 179 832 3 197 13
3 Raimonds Rutenbergs Meistari 1684 1500 8 187.5 28 6 2.4 184 23 184 23 184 23
4 Sigutis Briedis Meistari 801 717 4 179.3 37 3 1.2 186.5 21 186.5 21 186.5 21
5 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs Meistari 3646 3326 16 207.9 11 8 3.2 191.5 17 187 184 216 202 857 4 192.9 16 200 171 268 168 871 3 197.8 12

Total with HDC 77 594 610 627 651 2482 12 75 662 547 701 611 2521 9 73
1 Tatjana Kozemjakina Zelta Prizma 5845 5633 28 201.2 17 12 4.8 204.6 7 210 214 237 185 874 2 204.7 7 215 225 220 214 902 0 208.7 4
2 Jeļena Juberte Zelta Prizma 3841 3593 20 179.7 35 12 4.8 193.5 16 173 173 173 173 756 0 193.5 16 191 174 141 183 753 4 190.1 18
3 Edmuns Jansons Zelta Prizma 2205 2195 10 219.5 1 4 1.6 213 1 213 1 252 268 255 216 995 0 218.2 0
4 Arvils Sproģis Zelta Prizma 3156 3148 16 196.8 19 19 7.6 213.6 1 213.6 1 213.6 1
5 Jolanta Jansone Zelta Prizma 701 701 4 175.3 40 3 1.2 177 198 160 166 818 3 175.3 29 175.3 29

Total with HDC 25 583 608 593 547 2448 5 54 682 691 640 637 2650 4 52
1 Andis Dārziņš Turbo Dakters 5677 5649 28 201.8 15 14 5.6 210.8 3 202 183 174 212 783 3 208.5 4 158 211 180 209 774 3 205.5 7
2 Raimonds Zemītis Turbo Dakters 4343 4163 20 208.2 10 4 1.6 203.8 8 288 212 203 145 880 2 209 4 188 192 0 209 4
3 Jānis Zemītis Turbo Dakters 1825 1705 8 213.1 7 2 0.8 198.5 12 205 180 226 202 861 1 203.8 8 203.8 8
4 Jānis Zālītis Turbo Dakters 2291 2046 11 186.0 29 6 2.4 183.6 23 183.6 23 201 174 185 629 2 184.8 22
5 Jānis Dzalbs Turbo Dakters 1571 1515 8 189.4 25 5 2 203.8 8 203.8 8 194 177 182 204 789 3 199.8 11

Total with HDC 54 718 598 626 582 2524 6 47 556 624 571 633 2384 8 52
1 Nauris Zīds Straikers 5712 4932 28 176.1 39 19 7.6 176.6 28 166 216 188 184 866 4 181.1 25 214 164 193 173 844 3 181.9 24
2 Mārtiņš Matisans Straikers 5484 4596 28 164.1 44 20 8 171.5 32 125 171 167 198 789 6 172.5 31 136 144 169 158 731 2 169.2 34
3 Kristaps Zariņš Straikers 4511 3427 24 142.8 48 12 4.8 144.3 53 163 150 118 168 811 1 146.6 51 127 127 127 127 712 0 146.6 51

Total with HDC 113 567 650 586 663 2466 11 107 584 542 596 565 2287 5 109

Rez. w/o HDC 177 198 160 166
Jolanta Jansone HDC 28 12 41 36

Rez+HDC 205 210 201 202

3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Individual results Round 7 (08.12.) Round 8 (15Round 6 (24.11.)
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3TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Handikapi turnīram 
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1 56 Aivars Zaharovs M Alpha -3.8 139.9 139.9 136.1 28
2 22 Aleksandrs Liniņš M Alpha -4.7 184.6 184.6 179.9 32
3 1 Aleksandrs Rosco M Alpha -6.8 212.4 212.4 205.6 8
4 12 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs M Alpha -7.0 197.8 197.8 190.8 32
5 16 Aleksis Štokmanis M Alpha -7.5 193.6 193.6 186.0 32
6 6 Andis Dārziņš M Alpha -4.3 206.6 206.6 202.3 32
7 13 Andrejs Zilgalvis M Alpha -3.8 197.0 197.0 193.3 32
8 45 Anita Valdmane F Alpha -5.2 154.5 154.5 149.3 32
9 0 Arturs Perepjolkins M Alpha -6.9 222.0 222.0 215.1 20

10 1 Arvils Sproģis M Alpha -6.4 213.6 213.6 207.1 32
11 26 Dainis Mauriņš M Alpha -5.5 179.5 179.5 174.0 32
12 0 Daniels Vēzis M Alpha -6.3 217.1 217.1 210.8 32
13 16 Dāvis Liniņš M Alpha -7.7 193.4 193.4 185.7 32
14 3 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs M Alpha -6.1 209.7 209.7 203.6 32
15 0 Edmuns Jansons M Alpha -5.9 218.2 218.2 212.3 32
16 24 Guntars Beisons M Alpha -4.3 182.8 182.8 178.5 32
17 42 Ilona Ozola F Alpha -4.5 158.8 158.8 154.3 32
18 4 Ints Krievkalns M Alpha -5.3 209.1 209.1 203.8 32
19 0 Ivars Vinters M Alpha -5.6 217.8 217.8 212.2 32
20 0 Ivars Volodko M Alpha -7.0 215.0 215.0 208.1 32
21 11 Jānis Dzalbs M Alpha -4.6 199.8 199.8 195.2 32
22 26 Jānis Naļivaiko M Alpha -4.9 179.2 179.2 174.3 32
23 8 Jānis Štokmanis M Alpha -5.8 203.3 203.3 197.5 32
24 22 Jānis Zālītis M Alpha -4.2 184.8 184.8 180.6 32
25 8 Jānis Zemītis M Alpha -5.0 203.8 203.8 198.8 32
26 25 Jeļena Bistrova F Alpha -5.0 180.6 180.6 175.6 32
27 18 Jeļena Juberte F Alpha -5.3 190.1 190.1 184.8 32
28 29 Jolanta Jansone F Alpha 0.0 175.3 175.3 175.3 4
29 6 Julians Visockis M Alpha -8.1 205.7 205.7 197.6 32
30 16 Jurijs Dolgovs M Alpha -5.9 192.8 192.8 186.9 32
31 21 Kaspars Beķeris M Alpha -5.0 186.7 186.7 181.7 32
32 51 Kristaps Zariņš M Alpha -3.8 146.6 146.6 142.8 24
33 12 Māris Dukurs M Alpha -5.3 198.0 198.0 192.7 32
34 3 Māris Eisaks M Alpha -7.7 210.9 210.9 203.3 32
35 Māris Solovjovs M Alpha ### 0
36 34 Mārtiņš Matisans M Alpha -5.1 169.2 169.2 164.1 28
37 26 Mārtiņš Nicmanis M Alpha -5.1 179.3 179.3 174.1 32
38 55 Natālija Riznik F Alpha -4.7 141.3 141.3 136.6 32
39 24 Nauris Zīds M Alpha -5.7 181.9 181.9 176.1 28
40 11 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs M Alpha -4.9 199.8 199.8 194.9 32
41 19 Pauls Aizpurvs M Alpha -3.5 188.6 188.6 185.1 28
42 0 Pēteris Cimdiņš M Alpha -6.7 218.3 218.3 211.7 32
43 23 Raimonds Rutenbergs M Alpha -4.4 184.0 184.0 179.6 32
44 4 Raimonds Zemītis M Alpha -5.6 209.0 209.0 203.4 32
45 21 Sigutis Briedis M Alpha -4.6 186.5 186.5 181.9 32
46 4 Tatjana Kozemjakina F Alpha -5.1 208.7 208.7 203.7 32
47 21 Tatjana Teļnova F Alpha -4.1 187.0 187.0 182.9 32
48 42 Valentīns Giņko M Alpha -4.6 158.8 158.8 154.2 28
49 9 Veronika Hudjakova F Alpha -5.6 202.8 202.8 197.2 32
50 21 Vladimirs Lagunovs M Alpha -6.2 186.7 186.7 180.5 32
51 0 Vladimirs Pribiļevs M Alpha -6.4 215.3 215.3 208.8 32
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